USD  USD  USD
2015
Financial liabilities   806,897  51,420,000  52,226,897

2014
Financial liabilities   621,061  51,420,000  52,041,061

(iv)  Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that an issuer or counterparty will be unable or unwilling to meet commitments
it has entered into with the Company.

At period end the Company did not consider there to be any significant concentration of credit risk
which had not been adequately provided for.

(v) Interest rate risk

The Company is exposed to changes in market interest rates on its financial assets on account of its
loan from subsidiary and bank balance and on its financial liabilities on account of its loans from
holding company which are at fixed/variable interest rates.

JSW Energy Minerals Mauritius Limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2015

16.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(v) Interest rate risk (Continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis
Effect on loss for the year ended 31 March 2015

  USD
0.5% increase

USD
 0.5% decrease

USD

Loan to JSWENRML  53,374,000  -  -
Interest income  168,900  169,745  168,056
Effect   845  (845)

Loan from holding company 51,420,000  -  -
Interest expense  185,071  185,996  184,146
Effect   (925)  925

Net effect of interest   (100)  100

Loss before tax   (34,260)  (34,260)

0.5% Increase in Interest rate   (100)
0.5% Decrease in Interest rate   100
Revised loss after sensitivity analysis   (34,360)  (34,160)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis
Effect on loss for the year ended 31 March 2014

  USD
0.5% increase

USD
0.5% decrease

USD

Loan to JSWENRML  53,349,000  -  -
Interest income  165,880  166,709  165,051
Effect   829  (829)

Loan from holding company 51,420,000  -  -
Interest expense  185,741  186,670  184,812
Effect   (929)  929

Net effect of interest   (100)  100

Loss before tax   (33,943)  (33,943)

0.5% Increase in Interest rate   (100)
0.5% Decrease in Interest rate   100
Revised loss after sensitivity analysis   (34,043)  (33,843)

JSW Energy Minerals Mauritius Limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2015

17. CAPITAL RISK MANAGEMENT

The capital is managed by the Company in a way that it is able to continue as a going concern while
maximising returns to the holding company. The capital structure of the Company consists of cash
and cash equivalents and equity attributable to the shareholder, comprising of stated capital, and
retained earnings.

As a risk management policy, the Company reviews its cost of capital and risk associated with each
class of capital. The Company balances its capital structure based on the above review. The